

ITEM NO.812

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

DIARY NO.98925 OF 2015 IN CURATIVE PET(R) No. 39-40/2013 In Cr1.A.
No. 435-436/2014

MONICA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHASKAR LAL SHARMA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/01/2016 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the unregistered application (D.No.98925/2015) for
settlement of litigation on 21st January, 2016 before an
appropriate Bench.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Saroj Saini)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
ASHOK RAJ SINGH
Date: 2016.01.15
17:29:39 IST
Reason: