

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP NO.D98925/2015 in
CURATIVE PET(R) No. 39-40/2013 In CrI.A. No. 435-436/2014

MONICA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHASKAR LAL SHARMA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for settlement of litigation and office report)

Date : 12/02/2016 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Monica, In-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Varun Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, Adv.

Ms. Jyotika Kalra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 26th February, 2016.

In the meantime, appropriate application
be filed, which if so filed be put up before
the Bench.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2016.02.13
11:41:25 IST
Reason: